
#1 Girls 4 x 800m Relay
4:00 PM:
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Charlotte Country Day School (A) 9:28.92 10

1) Shaw, Harper SO 2) Fonville, Linde SO

3) Graham, Clarkson SR 4) Spada, Sophie SR

2 Cary Academy (A) 10:39.32 8

1) Ellison, Alexandra SR 2) Lathan, Lia SR

3) Murphy, Keely SR 4) George, Hannah SR

3 Coastal Christian (A) 11:16.54 6

1) Anderson, Grace SR 2) Bos, Zoe FR

3) Fischer, Madeline  FR 4) Harrison , Kaitlyn SO

4 Trinity Academy of Raleigh (A) 11:50.02 5

1) Stone, Anna Grace 8 2) Pennington, Morgan  7

3) Ritchy, Kelley  8 4) Hall, Grace JR

#2 Boys 4 x 800m Relay
4:13 PM:
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Providence Day School (A) 8:44.78 10

1) Rosbrook, Charlie SR 2) Habas, Adam SR

3) Krell, Jason SR 4) Nichols, Colter JR

2 Charlotte Country Day School (A) 8:51.84 8

1) Veronee, Charlie SR 2) Menichella, Bryce SR

3) Allen, William SR 4) Hoops, Thompson SR

3 Coastal Christian (A) 9:19.72 6

1) McConnell, Nicholas  SR 2) Cooke, Michael SO

3) Bos, Max  JR 4) McConnell, WIll SO

4 Cary Academy (A) 9:49.08 5

1) Chen, Ryan JR 2) Butulis, Chris SO

3) Murphy, Kyle JR 4) Koonce, Marvin JR

5 Metrolina Christian (A) 10:10.30 4

1) Stiene, Andrew FR 2) Herian, Matt SO

3) Larson, Tyler SO 4) Helms, Staton SO

6 Trinity Academy of Raleigh (A) 10:42.51 3

1) kannianen, kyrie SO 2) alexander, david 8

3) scheve, evan FR 4) hibbs, alex SR

#3 Girls 55m Hurdles
4:29 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Spearman, Falon SO Providence D 8.29 2(1) 10

2 Cardwell, Eliza JR Providence D 8.44 2(2) 8

3 Spearman, Santana SO Providence D 8.63 2(3) 6

4 Eziri, Ijeoma SO Providence D 8.91 2(4) 5

5 Koppe, Austyn JR Metrolina Chri 9.08 2(5) 4

6 Nagel, Jessica SO Cary Christia 10.73 2(6) 3

#3 Girls 55m Hurdles (cont'd)
4:29 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
7 Alexander, Avery FR Trinity Acade 11.17 2(7) 2

8 Butulis, Alex FR Cary Academ 11.26 1(1) 1

9 Pruitt, Reagan FR Metrolina Chri 11.70 2(8)

10 White, Amelia JR Cary Christia 11.90 1(2)

11 Zimmerman, Ellie-Reed 8 Trinity Acade 12.07 1(3)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Butulis, Alex FR Cary Academ 11.26

2 White, Amelia JR Cary Christia 11.90

3 Zimmerman, Ellie-Reed 8 Trinity Acade 12.07

Section 2 of 2

1 Spearman, Falon SO Providence D 8.29

2 Cardwell, Eliza JR Providence D 8.44

3 Spearman, Santana SO Providence D 8.63

4 Eziri, Ijeoma SO Providence D 8.91

5 Koppe, Austyn JR Metrolina Chri 9.08

6 Nagel, Jessica SO Cary Christia 10.73

7 Alexander, Avery FR Trinity Acade 11.17

8 Pruitt, Reagan FR Metrolina Chri 11.70

#4 Boys 55m Hurdles
4:38 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Weekman, Zack SR North Raleigh 8.06 2(1) 10

2 Richards-Baker, Painter JR Christ School 8.10 2(2) 8

3 Daniel, Brent SR Providence D 8.22 2(3) 6

4 Williams, Landon JR Forsyth Coun 8.48 2(4) 5

5 Nyandoro, TJ JR North Raleigh 8.72 2(5) 4

6 Van Vooren, Griffin SO Cary Christia 8.87 2(6) 3

7 Hevener, Thomas SR Trinity Acade 9.19 1(1) 2

8 Baird, Josh FR Cary Academ 10.00 1(2) 1

Elmore, Blake SO Metrolina Chri DNS 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Hevener, Thomas SR Trinity Acade 9.19

2 Baird, Josh FR Cary Academ 10.00

Elmore, Blake SO Metrolina Chri DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 Weekman, Zack SR North Raleigh 8.06

2 Richards-Baker, Painter JR Christ School 8.10

3 Daniel, Brent SR Providence D 8.22

4 Williams, Landon JR Forsyth Coun 8.48
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#4 Boys 55m Hurdles (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
5 Nyandoro, TJ JR North Raleigh 8.72

6 Van Vooren, Griffin SO Cary Christia 8.87

#5 Girls 55 Meters
4:45 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Putman, Kaia JR Charlotte Cou 7.21 2(1) 10

2 Spearman, Falon SO Providence D 7.45 2(2) 8

3 Taylor, Camryn SR Providence D 7.66 2(3) 6

4 Rooney, Sofia SR Cannon Scho 7.70 2(4) 5

5 Smoot, Lindsey SO Metrolina Chri 7.75 2(5) 4

6 McMichael, Lela FR Charlotte Cou 7.83 1(1) 3

7 Koppe, Austyn JR Metrolina Chri 7.83 2(6) 2

8 Miller, Azariah SO Charlotte Cou 7.85 2(7) 1

9 Pouges, Taylor JR Metrolina Chri 7.98 2(8)

10 Martin, Sarah SR Charlotte Cou 8.01 1(2)

11 Miller, Claire SO Providence D 8.12 1(3)

12 Wiebe, Leah FR Cary Academ 8.27 1(4)

13 Doffermyre, Cas SO Providence D 8.39 1(5)

14 Ritchy, Kelley 8 Trinity Acade 8.48 1(6)

15 Alexander, Jessica SR Trinity Acade 9.09 1(7)

16 Kissling, Hannah 7 Trinity Acade 10.50 1(8)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 McMichael, Lela FR Charlotte Cou 7.83

2 Martin, Sarah SR Charlotte Cou 8.01

3 Miller, Claire SO Providence D 8.12

4 Wiebe, Leah FR Cary Academ 8.27

5 Doffermyre, Cas SO Providence D 8.39

6 Ritchy, Kelley 8 Trinity Acade 8.48

7 Alexander, Jessica SR Trinity Acade 9.09

8 Kissling, Hannah 7 Trinity Acade 10.50

Section 2 of 2

1 Putman, Kaia JR Charlotte Cou 7.21

2 Spearman, Falon SO Providence D 7.45

3 Taylor, Camryn SR Providence D 7.66

4 Rooney, Sofia SR Cannon Scho 7.70

5 Smoot, Lindsey SO Metrolina Chri 7.75

6 Koppe, Austyn JR Metrolina Chri 7.83

7 Miller, Azariah SO Charlotte Cou 7.85

8 Pouges, Taylor JR Metrolina Chri 7.98

#6 Boys 55 Meters
4:49 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Cole, Olufemi JR Providence D 6.57 3(1) 10

#6 Boys 55 Meters (cont'd)
4:49 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
2 Cooper, Quentin SR Charlotte Cou 6.64 3(2) 8

3 Williams, Julian SR Charlotte Cou 6.65 3(3) 6

4 Richards-Baker, Painter JR Christ School 6.72 3(4) 5

5 Burns, Russell JR Cary Academ 6.77 3(5) 4

6 Lake, Adante SR Wesleyan Ac 6.78 3(6) 3

7 Etuk, Inyene SR Charlotte Cou 6.84 3(7) 2

8 Williams, Brunner FR Providence D 6.88 3(8) 1

9 Peterson, John SR Forsyth Coun 6.90 2(1)

10 Snell, Khalil JR North Raleigh 7.04 2(2)

11 Saunders, Ricky SO Charlotte Cou 7.21 2(3)

12 marshall, graham JR Trinity Acade 7.25 2(4)

13 Abraham, Nathen SO Providence D 7.27 2(5)

14 Woods, Alec JR Cary Christia 7.47 2(6)

15 Alford, Torian SR Wesleyan Ac 7.55 1(1)

16 Coley, Will SO Cary Academ 7.77 2(7)

17 Natan, Ben FR Cary Academ 7.99 1(2)

alexander, david 8 Trinity Acade DNS 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 3

1 Alford, Torian SR Wesleyan Ac 7.55

2 Natan, Ben FR Cary Academ 7.99

alexander, david 8 Trinity Acade DNS

Section 2 of 3

1 Peterson, John SR Forsyth Coun 6.90

2 Snell, Khalil JR North Raleigh 7.04

3 Saunders, Ricky SO Charlotte Cou 7.21

4 marshall, graham JR Trinity Acade 7.25

5 Abraham, Nathen SO Providence D 7.27

6 Woods, Alec JR Cary Christia 7.47

7 Coley, Will SO Cary Academ 7.77

Section 3 of 3

1 Cole, Olufemi JR Providence D 6.57

2 Cooper, Quentin SR Charlotte Cou 6.64

3 Williams, Julian SR Charlotte Cou 6.65

4 Richards-Baker, Painter JR Christ School 6.72

5 Burns, Russell JR Cary Academ 6.77

6 Lake, Adante SR Wesleyan Ac 6.78

7 Etuk, Inyene SR Charlotte Cou 6.84

8 Williams, Brunner FR Providence D 6.88
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#7 Girls 4 x 200m Relay (cont'd)
4:55 PM:
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Charlotte Country Day School (A) 1:50.06 10

1) Putman, Kaia JR 2) Leighty, Kathryn SR

3) Martin, Sarah SR 4) Miller, Azariah SO

2 Providence Day School (A) 1:51.19 8

1) Taylor, Camryn SR 2) Eziri, Ijeoma SO

3) Doffermyre, Cas SO 4) Miller, Claire SO

3 Trinity Academy of Raleigh (A) 2:10.12 6

1) Ritchy, Kelley  8 2) Alexander, Jessica SR

3) Zimmerman, Ellie-Reed 8 4) Stone, Anna Grace 8

#8 Boys 4 x 200m Relay
5:00 PM:
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Charlotte Country Day School (A) 1:36.57 10

1) Cooper, Quentin SR 2) Etuk, Inyene SR

3) Hansen, Allen JR 4) Williams, Julian SR

2 Providence Day School (A) 1:37.67 8

1) Williams, Brunner FR 2) Manna, Luke JR

3) Abraham, Nathen SO 4) Cole, Olufemi JR

3 North Raleigh Christian (A) 1:39.30 6

1) Weekman, Zack SR 2) Nyandoro, TJ JR

3) Rock, Nolan SO 4) Snell, Khalil JR

4 Trinity Academy of Raleigh (A) 1:42.29 5

1) marshall, graham JR 2) bumgarner, will SR

3) Hevener, Thomas  SR 4) vig, zach SR

5 Cary Academy (A) 1:43.51 4

1) Burns, Russell JR 2) Coley, Will SO

3) Natan, Ben FR 4) Troan, Loren SR

#9 Girls 1600 Meters
5:05 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Spada, Sophie SR Charlotte Cou 5:18.61 10

2 Aycock, Ryann 0 Cary Christia 5:22.18 8

3 Hall, Allison 8 Durham Acad 5:25.66 6

4 Robinson, Brooke SR North Raleigh 5:39.76 5

5 Murphy, Keely SR Cary Academ 5:47.25 4

6 Chung, Nicole FR Forsyth Coun 5:49.12 3

7 Smith, Lindsay JR Providence D 5:52.44 2

8 Bloemeke, Mary SR St. Thomas M 5:59.83 1

9 Streitberger, Mia SO Providence D 6:03.09

10 Otto, Hannah 0 Cary Christia 6:15.89

11 Bloemeke, Teresa FR St. Thomas M 6:22.18

Hall, Grace JR Trinity Acade DNS

Young, Cecilia FR Asheville Chri DNS

#10 Boys 1600 Meters
5:13 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Krell, Jason SR Providence D 4:35.51 2(1) 10

2 Nichols, Colter JR Providence D 4:38.93 2(2) 8

3 Riolo, Andrew SR Providence D 4:40.27 2(3) 6

4 Shanahan, Jay JR Durham Acad 4:41.09 2(4) 5

5 Scott, Will JR Forsyth Coun 4:42.99 2(5) 4

6 Young, Spencer JR Asheville Chri 4:43.23 2(6) 3

7 Ledford, Jax SR Asheville Chri 4:43.32 2(7) 2

8 Kleiderer, Connor SO Charlotte Cou 4:43.34 2(8) 1

9 Zavala, Nathan SO Wesleyan Ac 4:48.70 2(9)

10 Chardiet, AJ JR Charlotte Cou 4:49.38 2(10)

11 Mayes, Bennett JR Cary Christia 4:58.30 2(11)

12 hibbs, alex SR Trinity Acade 5:04.79 1(1)

13 Howard, Harrison 8 Wesleyan Ac 5:06.32 1(2)

14 Murphy, Kyle JR Cary Academ 5:07.23 1(3)

15 Cooke, Michael SO Coastal Chris 5:07.90 1(4)

16 McConnell, Nicholas SR Coastal Chris 5:11.89 2(12)

17 Jackson, Kenneth SO Charlotte Cou 5:12.62 1(5)

18 Butulis, Chris SO Cary Academ 5:13.53 1(6)

19 Hill, Preston FR Asheville Chri 5:17.84 1(7)

20 Koonce, Marvin JR Cary Academ 5:26.89 1(8)

21 Sullivan, Elliot SO Forsyth Coun 5:41.17 1(9)

Collie, Reece SR Asheville Chri DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 hibbs, alex SR Trinity Acade 5:04.79

2 Howard, Harrison 8 Wesleyan Ac 5:06.32

3 Murphy, Kyle JR Cary Academ 5:07.23

4 Cooke, Michael SO Coastal Chris 5:07.90

5 Jackson, Kenneth SO Charlotte Cou 5:12.62

6 Butulis, Chris SO Cary Academ 5:13.53

7 Hill, Preston FR Asheville Chri 5:17.84

8 Koonce, Marvin JR Cary Academ 5:26.89

9 Sullivan, Elliot SO Forsyth Coun 5:41.17

Section 2 of 2

1 Krell, Jason SR Providence D 4:35.51

2 Nichols, Colter JR Providence D 4:38.93

3 Riolo, Andrew SR Providence D 4:40.27

4 Shanahan, Jay JR Durham Acad 4:41.09

5 Scott, Will JR Forsyth Coun 4:42.99

6 Young, Spencer JR Asheville Chri 4:43.23

7 Ledford, Jax SR Asheville Chri 4:43.32

8 Kleiderer, Connor SO Charlotte Cou 4:43.34

9 Zavala, Nathan SO Wesleyan Ac 4:48.70
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#10 Boys 1600 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
10 Chardiet, AJ JR Charlotte Cou 4:49.38

11 Mayes, Bennett JR Cary Christia 4:58.30

12 McConnell, Nicholas SR Coastal Chris 5:11.89

Collie, Reece SR Asheville Chri DNS

#11 Girls 500 Meters
5:27 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Graham, Clarkson SR Charlotte Cou 1:19.26 3(1) 10

2 Taylor, Camryn SR Providence D 1:19.73 3(2) 8

3 Peterson, Reagan-Sydney SO Providence D 1:20.65 3(3) 6

4 Callery, Sarah SO Cary Christia 1:23.24 2(1) 5

5 Schneider, Victoria SR Cannon Scho 1:24.35 2(2) 4

6 Fonville, Linde SO Charlotte Cou 1:25.06 3(4) 3

7 King, Zoe SO Ravenscroft 1:29.20 1(1) 2

8 Anderson, Grace SR Coastal Chris 1:29.63 2(3) 1

9 McDowell, Claire FR Greensboro 1:29.69 1(2)

10 Ellison, Alexandra SR Cary Academ 1:32.26 2(4)

11 Croft, Karis JR Cary Christia 1:33.74 1(3)

12 Alexander, Avery FR Trinity Acade 1:36.08 1(4)

13 Chen, Cathy SR Greensboro 1:41.26 1(5)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 3

1 King, Zoe SO Ravenscroft 1:29.20

2 McDowell, Claire FR Greensboro 1:29.69

3 Croft, Karis JR Cary Christia 1:33.74

4 Alexander, Avery FR Trinity Acade 1:36.08

5 Chen, Cathy SR Greensboro 1:41.26

Section 2 of 3

1 Callery, Sarah SO Cary Christia 1:23.24

2 Schneider, Victoria SR Cannon Scho 1:24.35

3 Anderson, Grace SR Coastal Chris 1:29.63

4 Ellison, Alexandra SR Cary Academ 1:32.26

Section 3 of 3

1 Graham, Clarkson SR Charlotte Cou 1:19.26

2 Taylor, Camryn SR Providence D 1:19.73

3 Peterson, Reagan-Sydney SO Providence D 1:20.65

4 Fonville, Linde SO Charlotte Cou 1:25.06

#12 Boys 500 Meters
5:34 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Manna, Luke JR Providence D 1:11.27 1(1) 10

2 Cooper, Jared FR Cary Academ 1:11.92 2(1) 8

3 Habas, Adam SR Providence D 1:11.92 2(2) 6

4 Rosbrook, Charlie SR Providence D 1:12.63 2(3) 5

#12 Boys 500 Meters (cont'd)
5:34 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
5 Van Vooren, Griffin SO Cary Christia 1:12.76 2(4) 4

6 Croome, Tafari SR Coastal Chris 1:13.22 2(5) 3

7 Menichella, Bryce SR Charlotte Cou 1:13.81 2(6) 2

8 Hoops, Thompson SR Charlotte Cou 1:15.99 1(2) 1

9 Bos, Max JR Coastal Chris 1:16.31 1(3)

10 Anilkumar, Arjun FR Charlotte Cou 1:22.92 1(4)

11 West, Lionel FR Charlotte Cou 1:28.11 1(5)

bumgarner, will SR Trinity Acade DNS 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Manna, Luke JR Providence D 1:11.27

2 Hoops, Thompson SR Charlotte Cou 1:15.99

3 Bos, Max JR Coastal Chris 1:16.31

4 Anilkumar, Arjun FR Charlotte Cou 1:22.92

5 West, Lionel FR Charlotte Cou 1:28.11

bumgarner, will SR Trinity Acade DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 Cooper, Jared FR Cary Academ 1:11.92

2 Habas, Adam SR Providence D 1:11.92

3 Rosbrook, Charlie SR Providence D 1:12.63

4 Van Vooren, Griffin SO Cary Christia 1:12.76

5 Croome, Tafari SR Coastal Chris 1:13.22

6 Menichella, Bryce SR Charlotte Cou 1:13.81

#13 Girls 1000 Meters
5:40 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Spada, Sophie SR Charlotte Cou 3:05.27 2(1) 10

2 Shaw, Harper SO Charlotte Cou 3:11.24 2(2) 8

3 Pignetti, Addison JR Charlotte Cou 3:14.07 2(3) 6

4 Maynard, Anna SO Charlotte Cou 3:14.79 2(4) 5

5 George, Hannah SR Cary Academ 3:19.37 1(1) 4

6 Morris, Abby JR Calvary Bapti 3:19.57 1(2) 3

7 Bos, Zoe FR Coastal Chris 3:29.54 1(3) 2

8 Dixon, Taylor FR Metrolina Chri 3:29.94 1(4) 1

9 Harrison , Kaitlyn SO Coastal Chris 3:45.46 1(5)

10 Pennington, Morgan 7 Trinity Acade 3:47.18 1(6)

11 Fischer, Madeline FR Coastal Chris 3:47.22 1(7)

12 Hall, Grace JR Trinity Acade 3:53.90 1(8)

13 Bloemeke, Jenny SO St. Thomas M 3:56.74 1(9)

14 Wray, Lillie 8 Calvary Bapti 4:05.08 1(10)

SECTION RESULTS
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#13 Girls 1000 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 George, Hannah SR Cary Academ 3:19.37

2 Morris, Abby JR Calvary Bapti 3:19.57

3 Bos, Zoe FR Coastal Chris 3:29.54

4 Dixon, Taylor FR Metrolina Chri 3:29.94

5 Harrison , Kaitlyn SO Coastal Chris 3:45.46

6 Pennington, Morgan 7 Trinity Acade 3:47.18

7 Fischer, Madeline FR Coastal Chris 3:47.22

8 Hall, Grace JR Trinity Acade 3:53.90

9 Bloemeke, Jenny SO St. Thomas M 3:56.74

10 Wray, Lillie 8 Calvary Bapti 4:05.08

Section 2 of 2

1 Spada, Sophie SR Charlotte Cou 3:05.27

2 Shaw, Harper SO Charlotte Cou 3:11.24

3 Pignetti, Addison JR Charlotte Cou 3:14.07

4 Maynard, Anna SO Charlotte Cou 3:14.79

#14 Boys 1000 Meters
5:45 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Eheman, Kenny JR Cary Academ 2:37.45 2(1) 10

2 Moore, Zach SR Forsyth Coun 2:38.01 2(2) 8

3 Krell, Jason SR Providence D 2:44.40 2(3) 6

4 Nichols, Colter JR Providence D 2:47.04 2(4) 5

5 Riolo, Andrew SR Providence D 2:47.11 2(5) 4

6 Kleiderer, Connor SO Charlotte Cou 2:53.09 2(6) 3

7 Veronee, Charlie SR Charlotte Cou 2:53.70 2(7) 2

8 Allen, William SR Charlotte Cou 2:54.22 2(8) 1

9 Fargo, Caleb JR Coastal Chris 3:03.82 1(1)

10 Yuhas, Owen SO Charlotte Cou 3:14.60 1(2)

11 Howard, Harrison 8 Wesleyan Ac 3:14.82 1(3)

12 McConnell, WIll SO Coastal Chris 3:17.29 1(4)

13 kannianen, kyrie SO Trinity Acade 3:18.44 1(5)

14 Nowell, Gwynn JR Cary Academ 3:22.44 1(6)

Collie, Reece SR Asheville Chri DNS 2

Shanahan, Jay JR Durham Acad DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Fargo, Caleb JR Coastal Chris 3:03.82

2 Yuhas, Owen SO Charlotte Cou 3:14.60

3 Howard, Harrison 8 Wesleyan Ac 3:14.82

4 McConnell, WIll SO Coastal Chris 3:17.29

5 kannianen, kyrie SO Trinity Acade 3:18.44

6 Nowell, Gwynn JR Cary Academ 3:22.44

Section 2 of 2

#14 Boys 1000 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
1 Eheman, Kenny JR Cary Academ 2:37.45

2 Moore, Zach SR Forsyth Coun 2:38.01

3 Krell, Jason SR Providence D 2:44.40

4 Nichols, Colter JR Providence D 2:47.04

5 Riolo, Andrew SR Providence D 2:47.11

6 Kleiderer, Connor SO Charlotte Cou 2:53.09

7 Veronee, Charlie SR Charlotte Cou 2:53.70

8 Allen, William SR Charlotte Cou 2:54.22

Collie, Reece SR Asheville Chri DNS

Shanahan, Jay JR Durham Acad DNS

#15 Girls 300 Meters
5:53 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Spearman, Falon SO Providence D 41.06 4(1) 10

2 Leighty, Kathryn SR Charlotte Cou 43.50 4(2) 8

3 Rooney, Sofia SR Cannon Scho 43.55 4(3) 6

4 Putman, Kaia JR Charlotte Cou 43.80 4(4) 5

5 McMichael, Lela FR Charlotte Cou 45.39 3(1) 4

6 Peterson, Reagan-Sydney SO Providence D 45.78 4(5) 3

7 Ewing, Rebekah FR Calvary Bapti 46.00 2(1) 2

8 Miller, Azariah SO Charlotte Cou 46.60 2(2) 1

9 Wiebe, Leah FR Cary Academ 47.81 2(3)

10 McDowell, Claire FR Greensboro 47.99 2(4)

11 Doffermyre, Cas SO Providence D 48.54 2(5)

12 Hinson, Addison 7 Calvary Bapti 48.76 1(1)

13 Roberts, Kristen FR Calvary Bapti 49.11 3(2)

14 Stone, Anna Grace 8 Trinity Acade 49.50 1(2)

15 Nagel, Jessica SO Cary Christia 50.40 1(3)

16 Ritchy, Kelley 8 Trinity Acade 51.76 1(4)

Callery, Sarah SO Cary Christia DNS 3

Smoot, Lindsey SO Metrolina Chri DNS 3

Croft, Karis JR Cary Christia DNS 1

Koppe, Austyn JR Metrolina Chri DNS 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 4

1 Hinson, Addison 7 Calvary Bapti 48.76

2 Stone, Anna Grace 8 Trinity Acade 49.50

3 Nagel, Jessica SO Cary Christia 50.40

4 Ritchy, Kelley 8 Trinity Acade 51.76

Croft, Karis JR Cary Christia DNS

Section 2 of 4

1 Ewing, Rebekah FR Calvary Bapti 46.00

2 Miller, Azariah SO Charlotte Cou 46.60

3 Wiebe, Leah FR Cary Academ 47.81
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#15 Girls 300 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
4 McDowell, Claire FR Greensboro 47.99

5 Doffermyre, Cas SO Providence D 48.54

Section 3 of 4

1 McMichael, Lela FR Charlotte Cou 45.39

2 Roberts, Kristen FR Calvary Bapti 49.11

Callery, Sarah SO Cary Christia DNS

Smoot, Lindsey SO Metrolina Chri DNS

Koppe, Austyn JR Metrolina Chri DNS

Section 4 of 4

1 Spearman, Falon SO Providence D 41.06

2 Leighty, Kathryn SR Charlotte Cou 43.50

3 Rooney, Sofia SR Cannon Scho 43.55

4 Putman, Kaia JR Charlotte Cou 43.80

5 Peterson, Reagan-Sydney SO Providence D 45.78

#16 Boys 300 Meters
6:03 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Williams, Julian SR Charlotte Cou 35.87 5(1) 10

2 Williams, Brunner FR Providence D 37.52 4(1) 8

3 vig, zach SR Trinity Acade 37.58 4(2) 6

4 Richards-Baker, Painter JR Christ School 37.69 5(2) 5

5 Burns, Russell JR Cary Academ 38.07 4(3) 4

6 Weekman, Zack SR North Raleigh 38.43 5(3) 3

7 Williams, Landon JR Forsyth Coun 38.48 3(1) 2

8 Manna, Luke JR Providence D 38.48 4(4) 1

9 Snell, Khalil JR North Raleigh 39.05 5(4)

10 Van Vooren, Griffin SO Cary Christia 39.86 3(2)

11 Ren, Dustin SR Calvary Bapti 40.58 3(3)

12 Rock, Nolan SO North Raleigh 40.84 3(4)

13 Rosbrook, Charlie SR Providence D 41.06 1(1)

14 Woods, Alec JR Cary Christia 41.64 1(2)

15 Coley, Will SO Cary Academ 42.11 2(1)

16 Mozingo, Jarrett JR Calvary Bapti 43.28 2(2)

17 Farrug, Benny FR Charlotte Cou 44.00 2(3)

18 Ma, Marlin SR Calvary Bapti 45.45 1(3)

19 Natan, Ben FR Cary Academ 46.39 1(4)

Elmore, Blake SO Metrolina Chri DNS 2

Etuk, Inyene SR Charlotte Cou DNS 3

Croome, Tafari SR Coastal Chris DNS 4

Cole, Olufemi JR Providence D DNS 5

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 5

1 Rosbrook, Charlie SR Providence D 41.06

2 Woods, Alec JR Cary Christia 41.64

#16 Boys 300 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
3 Ma, Marlin SR Calvary Bapti 45.45

4 Natan, Ben FR Cary Academ 46.39

Section 2 of 5

1 Coley, Will SO Cary Academ 42.11

2 Mozingo, Jarrett JR Calvary Bapti 43.28

3 Farrug, Benny FR Charlotte Cou 44.00

Elmore, Blake SO Metrolina Chri DNS

Section 3 of 5

1 Williams, Landon JR Forsyth Coun 38.48

2 Van Vooren, Griffin SO Cary Christia 39.86

3 Ren, Dustin SR Calvary Bapti 40.58

4 Rock, Nolan SO North Raleigh 40.84

Etuk, Inyene SR Charlotte Cou DNS

Section 4 of 5

1 Williams, Brunner FR Providence D 37.52

2 vig, zach SR Trinity Acade 37.58

3 Burns, Russell JR Cary Academ 38.07

4 Manna, Luke JR Providence D 38.48

Croome, Tafari SR Coastal Chris DNS

Section 5 of 5

1 Williams, Julian SR Charlotte Cou 35.87

2 Richards-Baker, Painter JR Christ School 37.69

3 Weekman, Zack SR North Raleigh 38.43

4 Snell, Khalil JR North Raleigh 39.05

Cole, Olufemi JR Providence D DNS

#17 Girls 3200 Meters
6:13 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Aycock, Ryann 0 Cary Christia 11:38.42 10

2 Hall, Allison 8 Durham Acad 11:49.09 8

3 Robinson, Brooke SR North Raleigh 11:59.60 6

4 Smith, Lindsay JR Providence D 13:03.77 5

5 Streitberger, Mia SO Providence D 13:35.81 4

6 Pennington, Morgan 7 Trinity Acade 13:35.85 3

7 Edwards, Anna 6 Calvary Bapti 13:54.45 2

Ellison, Phoebe JR Cary Academ DNS

#18 Boys 3200 Meters
6:28 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Smith, John JR Providence D 10:28.41 10

2 Chardiet, AJ JR Charlotte Cou 10:43.59 8

3 Zavala, Nathan SO Wesleyan Ac 10:44.20 6

4 Go, David SR Cary Academ 10:44.41 5

5 Harris, William SR Charlotte Cou 11:22.55 4

6 Sullivan, Carter JR Forsyth Coun 11:27.20 3
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#18 Boys 3200 Meters (cont'd)
6:28 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
7 Pignetti, Pete FR Charlotte Cou 11:31.63 2

8 scheve, evan FR Trinity Acade 13:21.15 1

cooper, hampton SR Trinity Acade DNS

Cooke, Michael SO Coastal Chris DNS

hibbs, alex SR Trinity Acade DNS

McConnell, Nicholas SR Coastal Chris DNS

Mayes, Bennett JR Cary Christia DNS

#19 Girls 4 x 400m Relay
6:41 PM:
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Providence Day School (A) 4:05.24 10

1) Taylor, Camryn SR 2) Cardwell, Eliza JR

3) Peterson, Reagan-Sydney SO 4) Spearman, Falon SO

2 Charlotte Country Day School (A) 4:13.26 8

1) Leighty, Kathryn SR 2) Fonville, Linde SO

3) McMichael, Lela FR 4) Graham, Clarkson SR

3 Metrolina Christian (A) 4:38.55 6

1) Koppe, Austyn JR 2) Smoot, Lindsey SO

3) Dixon, Taylor FR 4) Pouges, Taylor JR

4 Cary Academy (A) 4:49.73 5

1) Wiebe, Leah FR 2) Butulis, Alex FR

3) Lathan, Lia SR 4) Ellison, Alexandra SR

5 Trinity Academy of Raleigh (A) 5:15.75 4

1) Stone, Anna Grace 8 2) Hall, Grace JR

3) Zimmerman, Ellie-Reed 8 4) Alexander, Avery  FR

#20 Boys 4 x 400m Relay
6:47 PM:
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Forsyth Country Day (A) 3:41.91 10

1) Scott, Will JR 2) Moore, Zach  SR

3) Scott, Samuel FR 4) Williams, Landon  JR

2 Cary Academy (A) 3:43.65 8

1) Troan, Loren SR 2) Cooper, Jared FR

3) Nowell, Gwynn JR 4) Eheman, Kenny JR

3 Providence Day School (A) 3:45.42 6

1) Habas, Adam SR 2) Krell, Jason SR

3) Daniel, Brent SR 4) Nichols, Colter JR

4 North Raleigh Christian (A) 3:47.83 5

1) Weekman, Zack SR 2) Rock, Nolan SO

3) Nyandoro, TJ JR 4) Snell, Khalil JR

5 Trinity Academy of Raleigh (A) 4:01.26 4

1) kannianen, kyrie SO 2) bumgarner, will SR

3) Hevener, Thomas  SR 4) vig, zach SR

#20 Boys 4 x 400m Relay (cont'd)
6:47 PM:
Pl Team Time Pts
6 Charlotte Country Day School (A) 4:07.27 3

1) Menichella, Bryce SR 2) Hansen, Allen JR

3) Farrug, Benny FR 4) Kleiderer, Connor SO

#21 Girls High Jump
4:00 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Spearman, Santana SO Providence D 4' 10" 10

2 Rooney, Sofia SR Cannon Scho 4' 8" 8

Pennington, Morgan 7 Trinity Acade NH

#22 Boys High Jump
4:00 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1J Penegar, Lance SR Metrolina Chri5' 8" 10

2J vig, zach SR Trinity Acade 5' 8" 8

3 marshall, graham JR Trinity Acade 5' 4" 6

4 bumgarner, will SR Trinity Acade 5' 2" 5

#23 Girls Pole Vault
4:00 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Bogert, Daphne SR Metrolina Chri10' 3" 10

2J Cawood, Emmie SO Forsyth Coun 9' 6" 8

3J Biehler, Mia SR Cannon Scho 9' 6" 6

4J King, Zoe SO Ravenscroft 9' 6" 5

5 Miller, Claire SO Providence D 8' 6" 4

#24 Boys Pole Vault
4:00 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Loy, Stephen JR High Point Ch14' 4" 10

2 Troan, Loren SR Cary Academ 13' 0" 8

3 Apple, Connor FR Westchester 10' 0" 6

#25 Girls Long Jump
4:00 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Cardwell, Eliza JR Providence D 17' 101 /2 10

2 Spearman, Santana SO Providence D 16' 101 /4 8

3 Jackson, Avery JR Asheville Chri 15' 73 /4 6

4 Eziri, Ijeoma SO Providence D 15' 7" 5

5 Ritchie, Emily SO Providence D 14' 4" 4

6 King, Zoe SO Ravenscroft 14' 21 /2 3
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#25 Girls Long Jump (cont'd)
4:00 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
7 Pouges, Taylor JR Metrolina Chri14' 13 /4 2

8 Roberts, Kristen FR Calvary Bapti 12' 11" 1

9 Alexander, Avery FR Trinity Acade 12' 9"

10 Alexander, Jessica SR Trinity Acade 11' 0"

10 Zimmerman, Ellie-Reed 8 Trinity Acade 11' 0"

#26 Boys Long Jump
4:00 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Peterson, John SR Forsyth Coun 19' 31 /2 10

2 Daniel, Brent SR Providence D 19' 01 /2 8

3 Etuk, Inyene SR Charlotte Cou18' 41 /2 6

4 Wood, Spencer SR Providence D 18' 41 /4 5

5 Abraham, Nathen SO Providence D 17' 61 /4 4

6 Ren, Dustin SR Calvary Bapti 16' 101 /2 3

7 marshall, graham JR Trinity Acade 15' 73 /4 2

8 Oglesby, Conner FR Providence D 15' 43 /4 1

9 alexander, david 8 Trinity Acade 11' 7"

#27 Girls Triple Jump
4:00 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Eziri, Ijeoma SO Providence D 35' 91 /2 10

2 Cardwell, Eliza JR Providence D 35' 3" 8

3 Spearman, Santana SO Providence D 32' 91 /2 6

4 Pouges, Taylor JR Metrolina Chri32' 1" 5

5 Jackson, Avery JR Asheville Chri 31' 111 /2 4

6 Ritchie, Emily SO Providence D 30' 81 /4 3

#28 Boys Triple Jump
4:00 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Nyandoro, TJ JR North Raleigh42' 2" 10

2 Wood, Spencer SR Providence D 38' 51 /2 8

3 Abraham, Nathen SO Providence D 36' 81 /4 6

4 Hevener, Thomas SR Trinity Acade 35' 33 /4 5

5 Oglesby, Conner FR Providence D 34' 13 /4 4

#29 Girls Shot Put
4:00 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Winchester, Grace JR Cannon Scho 30' 7" 10

2 Kosmicki, Kate SR Charlotte Cou28' 10" 8

3 Rooney, Sofia SR Cannon Scho 28' 3" 6

#29 Girls Shot Put (cont'd)
4:00 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
4 Ritchie, Emily SO Providence D 27' 9" 5

5 Gray, Haley JR Trinity Acade 26' 10" 4

6 Snodgrass, Rachael JR Trinity Acade 21' 9" 3

7 Alt, Madeline SR Providence D 21' 8" 2

8 Biehler, Mia SR Cannon Scho 21' 4" 1

9 Wiebe, Leah FR Cary Academ 20' 11"

10 Butulis, Alex FR Cary Academ 19' 9"

11 Oswalt, Serina SO Metrolina Chri19' 2"

#30 Boys Shot Put
4:00 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Stajos, Jack SR Charlotte Cou53' 3" 10

2 Penegar, Lance SR Metrolina Chri50' 41 /2 8

3 Oliver, Charles SR Charlotte Cou39' 9" 6

4 Senter, Coleman SR Calvary Bapti 39' 8" 5

5 Vandergrift, Jonathan JR Metrolina Chri39' 4" 4

6 Stajos, Owen SO Charlotte Cou37' 11 /2 3

7 cooper, hampton SR Trinity Acade 25' 61 /2 2

8 Rorie, Nolan SO Metrolina Chri24' 5" 1

9 sevarino, nicholas JR Trinity Acade 21' 2"

Boys Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Providence Day School PROV 156

2 Charlotte Country Day School CHAR 96

3 Cary Academy CARY 57

4 Trinity Academy of Raleigh TRIN 49

5 Forsyth Country Day FORS 42

6 North Raleigh Christian NORT 38

7 Metrolina Christian METR 27

8 Christ School CHRI 18

9 High Point Christian HIGH 10

10 Wesleyan Academy WESL 9

10 Coastal Christian COAS 9

12 Calvary Baptist CALV 8

13 Cary Christian CAR2 7

14 Westchester Academy WEST 6

15 Durham Academy DURH 5

15 Asheville Christian ASHE 5

Girls Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Providence Day School PROV 174

2 Charlotte Country Day School CHAR 120

3 Cannon School CANN 46
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Girls Scores (cont'd)
Pl Team Code Score

4 Metrolina Christian METR 34

5 Trinity Academy of Raleigh TRIN 27

6 Cary Christian CAR2 26

7 Cary Academy CARY 22

8 Durham Academy DURH 14

9 North Raleigh Christian NORT 11

9 Forsyth Country Day FORS 11

11 Asheville Christian ASHE 10

11 Ravenscroft School RAVE 10

13 Coastal Christian COAS 9

14 Calvary Baptist CALV 8

15 St. Thomas More Academy ST. 1
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